
2020-2021 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 6-10   Home: 5-5   Away: 3-11   Neutral: 2-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Buster, Davion 23-21 779 33.9 116-300 .387 70-184 .380 42-44 .955 9 42 51 2.2 35 0 34 40 0 27 344 15.0
04 Harrison, Kasen 25-20 806 32.2 115-241 .477 15-31 .484 83-103 .806 23 47 70 2.8 62 0 100 72 1 37 328 13.1
11 Kopp, Anderson 28-17 774 27.6 96-290 .331 41-149 .275 58-70 .829 23 96 119 4.3 58 0 34 38 9 27 291 10.4
05 Sullivan, Avery 28-28 906 32.4 97-222 .437 0-3 .000 81-104 .779 58 144 202 7.2 82 4 24 54 16 24 275 9.8
01 Bennett, Quinlan 15-14 415 27.7 60-123 .488 2-8 .250 22-38 .579 17 48 65 4.3 37 0 18 41 1 18 144 9.6
03 Jefferson, Ellis 28-21 718 25.6 59-153 .386 7-37 .189 33-51 .647 20 57 77 2.8 56 1 97 49 0 39 158 5.6
00 Muoka, David 25-17 668 26.7 61-119 .513 0-0 .000 14-31 .452 48 122 170 6.8 64 0 15 30 73 14 136 5.4
15 Smith, Lincoln 25-2 342 13.7 48-102 .471 3-17 .176 21-35 .600 14 58 72 2.9 41 0 4 32 7 10 120 4.8
14 Nickerson, Corey 17-0 135 7.9 13-34 .382 1-6 .167 6-14 .429 13 29 42 2.5 16 0 3 10 9 2 33 1.9
02 Eisa, Tarig 9-0 49 5.4 2-9 .222 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 5 4 9 1.0 6 0 1 5 2 0 5 0.6
21 Sohail, Ayaan 16-0 58 3.6 3-15 .200 0-7 .000 3-4 .750 2 4 6 0.4 9 0 2 4 0 2 9 0.6
Total 28 5650 201.8 670-1608 .417 139-445 .312 364-496 .734 269 699 968 34.6 466 5 332 396 118 200 1843 65.82
Opponents 5650 201.8 747-1645 .454 226-584 .387 306-452 .677 283 752 1035 37.0 474 5 420 394 92 195 2026 72.36

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 1843 2026
    Points Per Game 65.8 72.4
    Scoring Margin -6.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 670-1608 747-1645
    Field Goal Pct .417 .454
3 POINT FG-ATT 139-445 226-584
    3PT FG Pct .312 .387
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-496 306-452
    FT Pct .734 .677
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 10.9
REBOUNDS 968 1035
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 332 420
    Assists Per Game 11.9 15.0
TURNOVERS 396 394
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.1
STEALS 200 195
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.0
BLOCKS 118 92
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 3.3
ATTENDANCE 12,823 9,302
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-1,282 14-664
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-584

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lamar University 849 977 8 9 1843
Opponents 943 1071 8 4 2026

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/25/20 at Houston L 45-89 1,859
11/27/20 at Tulane L 57-66 100
11/28/20 vs Lipscomb L 73-76 100
12/05/20 at Air Force L 44-59 0
12/09/20 at La.-Monroe W 63-60 1,016
12/15/20 SOUTHERN MISS. L 63-66 1,541
12/19/20 at Louisiana Tech L 57-86 1,200
12/22/20 at UTSA L 66-88 334
12/29/20 SOUTHEASTERN LA. W 74-64 1,529

* 01/02/21 at Abilene Christian L 65-83 245
* 01/06/21 at Nicholls St. L 69-76 200
* 01/09/21 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 71-65 1,632
* 01/13/21 at Sam Houston L 71-96 612
* 01/23/21 at SFA L 72-102 2,311
* 01/30/21 MCNEESE W 64-56 2,359
* 02/03/21 INCARNATE WORD L 58-67 871
* 02/06/21 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 62-77 1,239
* 02/10/21 NICHOLLS ST. L 71-76 831
* 02/13/21 at Houston Baptist L 75-80 0
* 02/20/21 at A&M-Corpus Christi L 68-77 756
* 02/22/21 SAM HOUSTON L 71-77 881
* 02/24/21 at Incarnate Word W 67-45 176
* 02/27/21 SFA W (2 OT) 88-83 1,112
* 03/01/21 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 66-47 828
* 03/06/21 at McNeese W 60-51 493

03/10/21 vs Houston Baptist W 62-52 554
03/11/21 vs Sam Houston W 70-69 633
03/12/21 vs Abilene Christian L 71-93 1,050

* = Conference game



2020-2021 Lamar University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 13, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
13 Buster, Davion 15-14 522 34.8 72-191 .377 47-119 .395 25-27 .926 6 23 29 1.9 25 0 28 30 0 20 216 14.4
04 Harrison, Kasen 16-15 528 33.0 76-157 .484 12-23 .522 62-75 .827 17 24 41 2.6 40 0 65 53 1 23 226 14.1
05 Sullivan, Avery 16-16 520 32.5 63-128 .492 0-0 .000 45-62 .726 38 87 125 7.8 47 2 17 29 11 16 171 10.7
01 Bennett, Quinlan 7-6 171 24.4 27-58 .466 0-4 .000 9-14 .643 8 14 22 3.1 15 0 7 18 0 7 63 9.0
11 Kopp, Anderson 16-9 431 26.9 50-162 .309 22-79 .278 21-27 .778 16 57 73 4.6 32 0 21 17 5 17 143 8.9
00 Muoka, David 13-10 399 30.7 40-80 .500 0-0 .000 10-22 .455 35 86 121 9.3 33 0 9 17 45 11 90 6.9
03 Jefferson, Ellis 16-10 393 24.6 35-92 .380 3-21 .143 22-30 .733 17 27 44 2.8 31 0 58 22 0 22 95 5.9
15 Smith, Lincoln 14-0 171 12.2 26-47 .553 1-8 .125 16-22 .727 6 34 40 2.9 22 0 2 15 3 6 69 4.9
14 Nickerson, Corey 9-0 55 6.1 6-15 .400 0-0 .000 3-8 .375 4 5 9 1.0 3 0 1 3 3 1 15 1.7
21 Sohail, Ayaan 10-0 25 2.5 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 2 2 4 0.4 5 0 0 1 0 2 8 0.8
02 Eisa, Tarig 6-0 35 5.8 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 5 2 7 1.2 3 0 1 4 2 0 2 0.3
Total 16 3250 203.1 399-941 .424 85-257 .331 215-289 .744 175 392 567 35.4 256 2 209 219 70 125 1098 68.63
Opponents 3250 203.1 423-925 .457 130-319 .408 182-256 .711 151 417 568 35.5 269 3 236 225 46 108 1158 72.38

Team Statistics Lamar OPP
SCORING 1098 1158
    Points Per Game 68.6 72.4
    Scoring Margin -3.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 399-941 423-925
    Field Goal Pct .424 .457
3 POINT FG-ATT 85-257 130-319
    3PT FG Pct .331 .408
    3PT Made Per Game 5.3 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 215-289 182-256
    FT Pct .744 .711
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 11.4
REBOUNDS 567 568
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 209 236
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.8
TURNOVERS 219 225
    Turnovers Per Game 13.7 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.0
STEALS 125 108
    Steals Per Game 7.8 6.8
BLOCKS 70 46
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 2.9
ATTENDANCE 9,753 4,793
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,219 8-599
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Lamar University 515 566 8 9 1098
Opponents 538 608 8 4 1158

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/21 at  Abilene Christian L 65-83 245
01/06/21 at  Nicholls St. L 69-76 200
01/09/21 HOUSTON BAPTIST W 71-65 1632
01/13/21 at  Sam Houston L 71-96 612
01/23/21 at  SFA L 72-102 2311
01/30/21 MCNEESE W 64-56 2359
02/03/21 INCARNATE WORD L 58-67 871
02/06/21 ABILENE CHRISTIAN L 62-77 1239
02/10/21 NICHOLLS ST. L 71-76 831
02/13/21 at  Houston Baptist L 75-80 0
02/20/21 at  A&M-Corpus Christi L 68-77 756
02/22/21 SAM HOUSTON L 71-77 881
02/24/21 at  Incarnate Word W 67-45 176
02/27/21 SFA W (2 OT) 88-83 1112
03/01/21 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 66-47 828
03/06/21 at  McNeese W 60-51 493


